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The Adf udlcatlon Soclety

Approval stetoment

I approve lhE accounts whioh comprlse of the Profft and Loes Account, lhe Balance Sheet and the
related notes. I acknowledge my responeiblllty for the accounts, inoludlng lho approprlateness of the
appllcable fnanclal reportlng framework aÊ Ëel out ln note 1, and for provldlng CH Accountancy Lld
with all informatlon and explanations necessary for lhelr compllatlon.

H. Lal

24 August 2017
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The Adj udication Society

Accountants' report on the unaudited accounts
to The Adjudication Society

ln accordance with our terms of engagement, we have prepared for your approval these unaudited

accounts for the year ended 31 December 2016 which comprise the profit and loss account and the

related notes.

You have approved the accounts for the year ended 31 December 2016 and have acknowledged
your responsibility for them, for the appropriateness of the financial reporting framework adopted and

for providing all information and explanation necessary for theír completion,

We have prepared these financial statements based on the accounting records, information and

explanations provided by you, We do not express any opinion on the financial statements.

CH Accountancy Ltd
Accountants

57 Sir Bernard Paget Avenue
Ashford
Kent
TN23 3RY

24 August 2017
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The AdJudlcatlon Soclety
Profit and Loes Account
for the year ended 3l December 2016

Sales

Cost of salos

Gross proflt

Other business lncome

Expenses
Car, van and travel expenses

Telephone, fax, stationary and other offlcê costs

Bank, creditcard and otherfinance charges

Accountancy, legal and other professlonal fees

Loss

21,035 44,950

2016

36,557

24,1U

2015
t

41,027

16,254

t

12,423 24,773

788

621

4,888

666

14,660

439

68

7,983

s22
35,977

(7,8241 (19,738)
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The Adjudication Society
Notes to the Accounts
forthe yearended 31 Decembe¡2016

I Accountlng basls

The accounts have been compiled on a basis that enables profits to be calculated in
accordance with UK Generally Accepted Accountlng Practlce and that provides sufficient
and relevanl informallon to enable the completion of a tax roturn.

2 Profit and loss account analysls
2016

c
2015

Sales
Subscriptions
Evenl income

19,609

. 16,949_
36,557

Gost of sales
Event expendlture 24JU 16,254

Other buslness income
lntsrest receivable

Gar, van and travel expenses
Travel and subsistence

Ê

19,477

" 
21,550.
41,027

439788

68621

Telephone, fax, statlonery and other office cosb
Newsletters, stationery and printing
1.T,, email and website
New webslte fee

Bank, credlt card and other flnance charges
Bank and Worldpay charges

Accountancy, legal and other professional fees
Accounlants fees
Bailli
Regional support
Grants
Construction dispule resolution research grant

4,888

866

714
5,000

10,638
3,000

_ " 7,500 __16,625._14,660 35,977

1,820
3,068

350
3,446

_ . 4,187
7,993

922

660
3,000
3,500
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