The Adjudication Society

Accounts

31 December 2016

The Adjudication Society Contents

	Page
Business Information	1
Approval statement	2
Accountants' report	3
Profit and loss account	4
Balance sheet	5
Notes to the accounts	6

The Adjudication Society Business Information

Accountants

CH Accountancy Ltd 57 Sir Bernard Paget Avenue Ashford Kent TN23 3RY

The Adjudication Society

Approval statement

I approve the accounts which comprise of the Profit and Loss Account, the Balance Sheet and the related notes. I acknowledge my responsibility for the accounts, including the appropriateness of the applicable financial reporting framework as set out in note 1, and for providing CH Accountancy Ltd with all information and explanations necessary for their compilation.

H. Lal

24 August 2017

The Adjudication Society

Accountants' report on the unaudited accounts to The Adjudication Society

In accordance with our terms of engagement, we have prepared for your approval these unaudited accounts for the year ended 31 December 2016 which comprise the profit and loss account and the related notes.

You have approved the accounts for the year ended 31 December 2016 and have acknowledged your responsibility for them, for the appropriateness of the financial reporting framework adopted and for providing all information and explanation necessary for their completion.

We have prepared these financial statements based on the accounting records, information and explanations provided by you. We do not express any opinion on the financial statements.

CH Accountancy Ltd Accountants

57 Sir Bernard Paget Avenue Ashford Kent TN23 3RY

24 August 2017

The Adjudication Society Profit and Loss Account for the year ended 31 December 2016

	2016 £	2015 £
Sales	36,557	41,027
Cost of sales	24,134	16,254
Gross profit	12,423	24,773
Other business Income	788	439
Expenses		
Car, van and travel expenses	621	68
Telephone, fax, stationery and other office costs	4,888	7,983
Bank, credit card and other finance charges	866	922
Accountancy, legal and other professional fees	14,660	35,977
	21,035	44,950
Loss	(7,824)	(19,738)

The Adjudication Society Notes to the Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2016

1 Accounting basis

2

The accounts have been compiled on a basis that enables profits to be calculated in accordance with UK Generally Accepted Accounting Practice and that provides sufficient and relevant information to enable the completion of a tax return.

Profit and loss account analysis		
	2016	2015
	£	£
Sales		
Subscriptions	19,609	19,477
Event income	16,948	21,550
	36,557	41,027
Cost of sales		
Event expenditure	24.124	16 254
Event expenditure	24,134	16,254
Other business income		
Interest receivable	788	439
Car, van and travel expenses		
Travel and subsistence	621	68
Telephone, fax, stationery and other office costs		
Newsletters, stationery and printing	1.820	350
I.T., email and website	3,068	3,446
New website fee		4,187
	4,888	7,983
	N	
Bank, credit card and other finance charges		
Bank and Worldpay charges	866	922
Accountancy, legal and other professional fees		
Accountants fees	660	714
Bailli	3.000	5.000
Regional support	3,500	10,638
Grants	:#D	3,000
Construction dispute resolution research grant	7,500	16,625
•	14,660	35,977